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Form A 1
NOTICE OF BEGINNING Or CONSTRUCTION
tl

e /"

Pelmlt Nu/{’? /g;é.../;Z_., mSJed by the State Engineer of the State of

{IXesezvolr or Enlargzment) Py
it

for the appropriation of second feet of the wstels OF oty Tt sretonens 2 j

in accordance with the tenoy” of such permit and the ixmitatmns endorsed therson by the State B

began the actual construction of the works described therein on the 7 e day of (Wm«f;?’jw_ _______ R
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit for the beginning of [:?Ilstt‘uctml(l/ wopk, |

Td a;apmp;:alo mum slate the m mr

i

Form B - l
¥

i ki WOy L’

I{ermlt N// 2,

in accmdance W’l‘[‘.h the tenor .of"such permit and the hmltatlons endorsed thexeon by the Sté.te Engineer,

S 2
have completed the construction of the works described therein the / ¥ of: 193 -
being within the time limitation as fixed in said permit or as extended by the State Engineer for the ¢

pletion of construction work.

Remarks: -7
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APPLICATION No.__:_.___1_«_%5.3.951,“,..-._. R COUNTY:: Cl%kam‘“’"

Unnamed ot'{"?dl[l '

sy Porvaieg Sl qiran

November 9, l

7. Locatmn of point of dwersmn B.JﬂP_.”f.f_L ................. Sec;;.,i?f% ...... , Twp..,.fl:..ﬁ.:.}.., Range ...& Be , W. M.
(a0 ; (Tegal Subl]:vmmn) 7 :' . . " ! K .

8. The description. of land ;given below cor1esponds to that. found in your permit cover 1ng land to be
irrigated, oy, if for other purposes the place of use. Tn the blank co]umn on the rlght headed “No
acres actually ir r1gated ” lel in the wimiber of aeres you have 4 zgated, 1n each of the tracts descl 1bed

Township Range Section Forty-acre Tract Des cE}fédAiﬁr;sermit A cttﬂ&v‘%gféated

4 S, 2 B, 34 1 NWEOWL i i DOWEL s

WSy _ 10 /0

sy by b g

SiiShE 10 1.0

d for irrigation -

T!%s column must be filled in if waber is use

" (Attach separate sheet if necessary)
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STATE OF OREGON INTEROFFICE MEMO ‘6249
The File . beve.  September 30, 1980

Cl1if King ézzai

Freeman Farms {Molalla River Misc.)
Permits 5340, 5740, 10767, 12147

On Sept. 29, 1980 I spoke with Mr. Wayne Lee, foremean of

Freeman Farms. Mr. Lee told me that he has been with Freeman
Farms for Jjust over two years.

I asked Mr. Lee what the source of water is for irrigation. He
said all the land is irrigated from the ditch that runs through
the place in a North Easterly direction. This water is diverted
from the unnamed stream (ditch) referred to on the map for
application 8235 permit 5340 certificate 6668, The water is run
down an open ditch and under the county road (Wiles Rd.) into a
concrete catch basin. The water is pumped from there onto

the land Northeast of the road. There is an .old pond below

the concrete catch basin. This pond is dry and appears to have
been dry for a number of years. This irrigation includes land
in the NW% SW% and SW4% SW4 of Sec. 34, T4S R2E. There is no
irrigated land, from this source in the NE% SW4 .or SEY SWi

of Sec 34 T4S R2E. It does not appear that there has ever been
any irrigation in the NE% SW% or SE% SW4% on: the Freeman place.
See photo DFK 3D 159, DFK 3LL 59. R

I asked Mr. Lee if any water was used from the unnamed stream
which parallels the county road {Wiles Rd}. and cuts across the
Freeman place just East of the irrigated land in the SWh SW%
Sec. 34 T4S R2E. He said no water is being used from that

“unnamed stream.

This is the unnamed stream shown on the map for app11cat10n 14802
permit 10767 certificate 11713.

There is no way to get water from this stream into their irrigation
system. There is in fact at least one farm road across what
appears to be an old ditch that could have been used to bring

water from this unnamed stream to the old pond below the ex1st1ng

catch basin.

I than asked Mr. Lee if there was any use of water from any of

the springs referred to in application 8667 permit 5740 certificate:
6676 and apptication 16249 permit 12147 certificate 11757. He

said the springs were not being used. The domestic water and

water for the barns comes from a well.

The irrigation system as it is now set up does not allow use of
water from any source other than the unnamed stream shown on the
map for application 8235 permit 5340 certificate 6668. | sremeasazs
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Fabroary 4, 1827,

Mr. J. As Freemsn snd Sen,
87 8, He Pelmonh St
Portland, Ovegmm,
Gentlenan:

This stknowlodges waeolpt of your latier of Pebrusrey &,
together with your finel proofs of approprizilon of water under
Poralts Hose LEL47 and 10767, '

The final oroolfs spnesr %o be io setlefectory Lform and
the metter of Dnal confivmeiion of your right by the lssusnce of
water vight cerbifiestes will gern he given considersbtion. Fhen
the cortificries vre lomued, they will be dsdled o yeur county clevk
for vecording snd then deliversd by bim to you.

Very truly vours,

CHAG, B. STHICELIR,
g State Inglnear.

Gy
§" +f

Vi e Bovalle, idssishani,

BB



14802

Decemheor B, 18955,

Ja Ay Freeuan and Son,
85 ©s B, Belmont Lha,
Partland, Uregons

Gonblonens

This acknewledges receiph of your letter of
Dacenbear 4bh gibh vhich you submitied an appliecation
e slebe appllost s

Por an exbension of Llms for the ¢ ion
smher undar your Permill Hoe 767,

_i?%w empllfwt ion inf%,uﬂ:fzs: ¥ou ?;f-ﬁ?‘t-‘?
i snce dn the
f:’f!lli»g apd tha hilse la

unb il Qohober 1,

e‘“ﬂliwf'j T‘(O iy
5

L !,J!m

.LZEWEBB. &

Ve . Bovelle,

St 1 LR



B3 910, DRLAMONT STREWE

s FIRIMHKMAN & SO

AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS

NAILS, WIRE ANED TWINE

ol » <
(é ( ) 2/ PORTLAND, OREGON
aik

}L"’J ) December 4, 1935

Charles E. Stricklin, State Engineer :
Salem, Oregon : Attention V. 5. Bovelle, Assistent

Re: rPermit No. 10767
Dear Sirs

Your letter of November 27 referring to our watér nermit No. 10767 was
received by the writer at Sen Francisco tonight.

Inasmuch as we only have the water over about half the ground that we
figured on, we think the proper thing for us to do is to fill out the
epolication for extension that you have kindly attached to your letter
and we hope it will have favorable consideration by your office.

After sll the effort and money we have spent on this matter we are certainly
interested in keeping it up and we think you know what the situations are

in the farming line and that we want to do this work es ecconomically as
possible and with the help we now have on the ranch along with the other

line of work we are trying out,

Answering the last paragraph in your letier of November 27 with the reference
to the use of water for the development of power, will sey we have this part
of our line up all finished and it has been working for the last 18 months.
We have an Overshot 5§ foot water wheel working steadily night and day funning
a 500 gallon &n hour pump and putting water up in & 3000 gallon tank sbout B0
feet in the alr for domestic use and for sprinkleing the garden and watering

the atock.

Wie think 1f checking up on this, you will find we have made quite a little
headway on our permit, but as stated in former letter we have had hard luck

lining up the ditch..:

We hope the above answers your letter in a satisfactory manner and thst we
will hear favorably from you in the way of sn extension snd thanking you in
advance, we remain,

Very truly yours

J. A. FREEMAN & SON
«HC
P Pacific Coast Distributors

ByO‘ @
Digtated not re-read

fMatanzas Binder Twine - Bosatis Mfg, Co. and Stockey & Schinifz Adriculfural Svare Paris and umxli
Steel and Wire Products - Wood Bros. Thresher Resalrs
Cutting Hpearatus and other Keoalrs for all Mowers, Binders and Barvesting Machines



PERMET NO. cooveeareeeeeoee

APPLICATION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME
FOR CcOMPLETE APPLICATION OF WATER

To THE STATE ENGINEER oF OREGON : : W j

State of ... ety i i, , do bereby certify:

That I am the nel; and holder of Permit No. /‘4‘74 ......... to appropriate the public waters

of the state of Oregon. !

~ have been made by Mﬁ’/,a _____________________________ , 193 e

~ That I have heretofqi:t'e made application of water under said permit to the following extent:

W TR 4 &)
e THat 1 am unable to mak

following reasons, to wit:

WHEREFORE, 1 ask that the State Hngineer extend the time for the complete application of

water under said permit to -ﬁ"‘/ z , 1934 »

.......................... T U

Applicant
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Hoveuber 27, 1335,
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Very truly yours,

CHAS. E. STRICKLIN, ,
State Engineer. .

) ‘ By .
’ S. Bovelle, Assistant.
V5B LN

enel.,



8 8, 15, BULMONT ST 0 RNT

FRIEEKMAN

AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS

MAILE, WIRE AMD TWINE

PORTLAND, OREGON

November 26, 1955

Cherles E. Stricklin, State Engineer R TN g e
Salem, Oregon T

Dear Sir:

The writer has just returned to Portlend sfter a trip on the’ terrltory'and
has your card dated October 25 in regard to our water permit 10767.

We note from this card that you say we must have completely applied. the
water to the purposed use before October 1, 1935.

We dug the diteh to lead this water onto the land thet we have mpplied for
and we have hed the water on the lend, but inasmuch es ground is a sandy
loenm we have had trouble with the ditch caving im. At the present writing
we cannot run the water through this ditch although we have had the water

through.

We have aspent & lot of affort and quite & little money trying to get this
matter lined up, but it is not finished yet eand we would not want to say
the matter is Just complete and the way we want 1lt.
We intend to dig this ditch out again and slope the bank more to keep it
from eaving and we were wondering if it would be O K to get an extension
or does the work we have done on this application we heve mads “t6 you £ill
your requirements? :

We certeinly want to get the benefit of all the efforts we have mede so far
on it and we want to be perfectly frank with you and to tell you exactly whet
the situation ig at the present time,

Pleese let us hear from you onh the above at your early convenience and we
assure you your correspondence on the matter will have our best attention.

Very truly yours
J. A. FREEMAN & SON.

~
PFrHC Bymﬁy
Dicteted not re-resad

Pacific Cooast Disiributors
Matznzas Binder Twine - Busails Mig, Co. and Stockey & Schmifz Gericaliural Spare Parts and Supplies

Steel and Wire Products - Wood Brog, Thresher Reosirs
Culting Apparatus apd other Bepairs for ail Mowers, Binders and Harvesting Machines



_EEI;'X Vot - o S8 8, B BELMONT STRERT

J. A FREEMAN & &

AGRICULTURAL IMPLEMENTS
MAILE, WIRE AND TWINE
BYORTT, AN, (3 BOION

November 8, 1934

Reference to file 14802

Chas. Stricklin
State Engineer
Salem, Oregon

Attentiot“of V. S, Bovelle, Assistant
Dear Sir:

We have your letter of November 2 in regard to Permit No. 10767 and we thank you
very much for the extension granted on this work and if our plans can be held
together that we have at the present time for the balance of the season we expect
we will be able to get this matter worked out sc we can use the water on all the
land we abticipated: whent, we: made:-application for-this permit.

Agsuring you we shall give the matter our best attention and thanking you for _your
letter of November 2, we remain.

o

. ” i

Yours truly
J. A. FREEMAR & SON f

- PFFLHC

Pacific Coast Distributors

Matanzas Binder Twine - Bosatls Mg, Co. and Stockey & Schiniiz Agricultural Spare Parts and Supslies
: Hicckher Stee! and Wire Producis
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Hovember 2, 1084,

ds Aw FPreeman & Dong
83 8e B, Belmond Ste,
Portland, Uragon.

Gophlonen:

this askhewledges revelph of jﬂui iother of Cohobar 1763
with which you enclosed bhe noblses of hegiuning and completlon
of Venatruction wader your Perudl Ho, L0787, )

1

F;

Tour nobive of beginning of conshruction sppears sabis-
factory, and bhe g&ymit hag boen 91*5‘3 in pood shanding, The
notice of ecnplebion of consbrustien has also been filed, and
ashion iz therafore bé&ﬁ guspended vndey the peralt unbil
Gauober | _ n the time limit for tho sanplebs applica-
tion of wabaw ﬁﬁyiy@

If bhe wahey io '-rggiivf to blie proposed use
en or bafope bhhad ﬁa@e, J@u h&&um@ umll bhe notlse of cowmplebe
appiication of wabery alker wiloh & ﬁ“WH #ill be send you fov
making finsl proofs I you find thab 10 is lmpossible bo apply
bhe wiber bo all of the lands on or belove that dade, you-should
maks an ﬁgpliﬁ&uiﬁﬁ for an sxbension of time ab thatb time 1 you
are intevented in eobieinisg a ?i&ﬂt For the full arauﬁﬁ sllowed
wuder vour sermlbe IP ressonable dilicsncs is s
progeoubion of worlk, sush un exbensien may bo

sranteds

i

Yosy traly yours,

(45§ ‘;- EJ;, SERICKLIN 8
TEN

Hhave Eagloeer,

By
Ve e Bovelle, Asaistanb,

Vit el

]
]
H
i



BE R, FL FRLAMONT 8TRRET

Fo S FWIRRICHMAN & =0N

AGRICULTURAL TMPLEMENTS

FAALG, WIRE AN TWINE

Bres i fi, oy, 3o

October 17, 1034 l%ﬁﬁjff

Chas. otrieklin
State Englneer
Salem, Oregon

Dear Sir:

We thank you for your card of the 8th with reference to our spplication
No. 14, 802 for water permit No. 10,767.

We had overlooked the fact that we were called upon to mail you notice
of completion of construction by October 1, 1l934.

We went right after this work as soon as ve received your letter of
December 3L, 1932 and the dam, water wheel, pump, [lurme, ditches, etc.,
are all complete and are in working order and were by the 15th of Beptember

We have used practically all the water we could get for irrigation work
pumping 1t into the tower and using it for irrigation purposes through a
hosge.

We still have some land to level.below the pond and as soon &s we cen get
this work done, the whole line up will be complete. It heas not been possible
for us to get at this leveling this summer bult we hope to complete the work
this coming spring and if you can extend our permit as far as the leveling
of the land goes till say a year from this date, we will assure you we will
glve the matter our very best attention.

We have spent considerable money on this clant and it is working in fine shape
and we hope you will see your wey clear to grent an extension for the small
amount of land leveling that will be necessary to flow the water out of the
reservoir onte the land that we zre trying to irrigste.

fie have used some of the water on the low spots on this zround but we have got
t0 do some leveling hefore the project is a success.

knclosed is Form A and Form B taken from this water apolication. Asking you %o

advige us further in regard to the above and assuring you of our prompt attentiocn,
vie remain,

Yours truly

PER: H Pacific Coast 18T REELAN & 50N
Matanras Binder Twine - Bosstls #fe, Co. ahd Stockey & Schmilz Sdricolinral SrareParts and Suppliss
Kinckaer Steel and Wire Producty By
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Ea Yrooman & Son,
4.8 Beluont Stieet,
Borplend, Oregon.

oneng

Lenid

_ - derenitvh you =111 find Application Fo. 14308, Pormit.
CHou 10787, together with Dlus prindg :

R

goplicalion has been suproved reeoridod In




